OP \$65.00 27051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, N.A.		106/13/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Corporation	
Street Address:	301 S. College Street, 30th Fl, NC0630	
Internal Address:	One Wachovia Center	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288-0630	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2705194	HOMEQ
Registration Number:	2719748	HOMEQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)715-4498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-383-2168

Email: eileen.dunlap@wachovia.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen S. Dunlap

Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street, 30th Fl, NC0630

Address Line 2: One Wachovia Center

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28288-0630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WB2006002656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen S. Dunlap

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0836

900052692

Signature:	/eileen s. dunlap/
Date:	07/07/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from Wachovia Bank to Wachovia Corp#page1.tif source=Assignment from Wachovia Bank to Wachovia Corp#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas Wachovia Bank, N.A., a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, with a principal office and place of business at 301 S. College Street, Charlotte, One Wachovia Center, North Carolina, 28288 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the service marks (the "Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") identified as follows:

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,705,194, Dated April 8, 2003 For HOMEQ (Stylized); and

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,719,748, Dated May 27, 2003 For: HOMEQ (Stylized)

Whereas Wachovia Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place of business at 301 S. College Street, One Wachovia Center, Charlotte, NC 28288-0630, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified application for Registration of the Marks.

Assignor: WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.

By amen (SEA

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Assignee: WACHOVIA CORPORATION

By: Also SEAL)

Title: Assistant Vice President

313046.01 LIB: CHARLOTTE2

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	L
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG	

COUNTY OF MECKEENBORG
I, Kelly M. Case a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Carmen R. Adams personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is Vice President of Wachovia Bank, N.A., and that he/she, as Vice President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.
Witness my hand and official seal, this <u>13th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2006.
[NOTARY SEAL] Kell M Case Notary Public Print Name: Kelly M-Case
Print Name: Kelly M. Case
My commission expires: <u>January Zle, 200</u> 9
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG
I, Kelly M. Case a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Eileen S. Dunia p personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is Assistant Vice President of Wachovia Corporation, and that he/she, as Assistant Vice President being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.
Witness my hand and official seal, this 13^{th} day of 0000 , 2006.
\mathcal{L}
[NOTARY SEAL] Will M Can Notary Public Print Name: Kelly M. Case

My commission expires: <u>January 26, 2009</u>.

313046.01 LIB: CHARLOTTE2